11	(		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99			Office
OMB 0651-0027		11-02-2000	İ
			lill
2000 10/11/2	RECORDATION FORM C	OVER 101503348	-11 1861
TO: The Commissioner of Pater	TRADEMARKS C	DNLY I the attached original document(s) or copy	(ies)
Submission Type	Conveya	nce Type	7.201.
X New	` _	gnment License	
Resubmission (Non-R Document ID #	ecordation) Secu	rity Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc As	ssignm
Correction of PTO Error	Merg		ar
Reel # Fran  Corrective Document	ne # Chan	ge of Name	
Reel # Fran	ne# Othe	r L	
Conveying Party	Mark if addition		ution Date
Name Teledyne Indu	stries, Inc.		29 99
Formerly			
Individual Genera	al Partnership Limited Par	tnership x Corporation As	sociat
Other			
	Cali	fornia	
Citizenship/State of Incor     Receiving Party	poration/organization	onal names of receiving parties attached	
			<del></del> _
Name Hotor Pik	l'achnalacies inc		
	Technologies, Inc.		
Name Water Pik '	Technologies, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of			
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Center Drive		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of			
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bear	Center Drive	prnia 92660	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea	Center Drive	State/Country Zip ortnership If document to be recorded	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea  Cit  Individual Gener	Center Drive	State/Country Zip	is an ng party States, a
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Beacit	Center Drive  ch Califor yeal Partnership Limited Pa	State/Country  artnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United	is an ng party States, a ttached.
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea  Cit Individual General Composition Association  Other	Center Drive  ch Califor ral Partnership Limited Paciation	State/Country  Intrnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a sepadocument from Assignment)	is an ng party States, a ttached. parate
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea Cit Individual Gener Composed of Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea Cit Cit Citizenship/State of Incomp	Center Drive  ch Califor ral Partnership Limited Paciation	State/Country artnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a sept document from Assignment aware	is an ng party States, a ttached. parate
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 660 Newport  Address (line 2) Suite 470  Address (line 3) Newport Bea  Cit Individual Gener  Corporation Assoc	Center Drive  ch Califor ral Partnership Limited Paciation  croporation/Organization Del	State/Country artnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic representative should be a (Designation must be a sept document from Assignment aware	is an ng party States, a ttached. parate

gamening are data needed to comprehense cover answer. Send comments reparting this burden estimate to the U.S. Faters and trademark Ornes, Uniet information Ornest, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Re	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	•		
Address (line 4)		\\ \tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number 41;	2-562-3978
Name Rob	pert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1) Buc	hanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 301	Grant Street, 20th Floo	or	
Address (line 3) Pit	tsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
laucs	er the total number of pages of uding any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	cument # 8
	ication Number(s) or Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
= -	emark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registr	• • • •	
Trademar 75/690,957	rk Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
737090,937			
75/690,959			
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved.	.# 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou		Deposit Account	
	nt by deposit account or if additional fee	s can be charged to the account.) ccount Number:	# 02-4553
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and S	Signature		
	st of my knowledge and belief, the s copy is a true copy of the original d herein		
Robert J. H	-14	SOULL STAR	11/5/11
	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a California corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

ATI: 21313.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: James L. Murdy

Tittle: Executive Vice President – Finance & Administration, and Chief Financial Officer

(SEAL)

2

STATE OF Hennsylvania	
COUNTY OF Allegheny	ss:
The foregoing instrument was a day of 1814 Mbl (1999, by 1	Muldy, the XVIII of Teledyne Industries,
Inc., a California corporation, on behal	If of the corporation.
My commission expires:	Notarial Seal  Susan M. Malyszka, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Alleghany County My Commission Expires May 28, 20  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notar
	Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

	٠
4	Ľ
(	٥
1	K
C	١

Trademark						
	2	dy.	519358	AD-MON-CO		
Costsour	NII .	0			90/08570	28-DEC-60
a miles	YW.	1ML			96350	15-Nov-87
andersu:	PX	4			T005C00124	14-Apr-95
instapure	L	TWP		1000	-	
Instabure	XX	dML	390568	14180-41		
andersu	SII	AME	1,355,201	20-Aug-65		
britishura V	¥11	d.M.				
INSTAPURE	9	2	332690			
Instabute & Design	2	982	183128	07-Jul-84		
ocharin & Design	2		4 000 461	02-Dac-75		
Water Filter	S	1	1,000	30-May-97 15240/95	15240/95	17-Feb-95
in Value	Q.	TWP.	400254	04-Mar-91		
instablie in Selection	VE	2	142.491	20.00-51		
Kalginale	US	d AZ	581,312	20000		
Kalginate	23	TWP	244-89	VO-TEW-CZ		
Kaminate	- Lu	382	245-89	23-Mar-84		
Z.V.	271	divid	142,490	04-Mar-91		
KellY3	31.1	OWL	1 207 780	14-Sep-82		
Velly's	20	2	446226	17-NOV-93		
The state of the s	8	À	200	23-Jul-91		
Noy-10	US	3/2	1,651,505	AT AIM OF		
Keylo	ns	TWP	1,508,798	20 100		
Krex	95	TWP TWP	2,440,105	20-MC-IC		
Kurer Crown Saver	8(1		1,399,962	02-111-00		
Kurer Fin Lock	9	i	2 442 251	31-701-92		
Kurer Fin Lock	316	Ì	1 400 784	98-Jul-80		
Kirrer Press Stud	3 9	d.	2442253	31-Aug-92		
Charles Shid	4		4 700 DR4	01-74-96		
Sandard Control	SO		2 442 252	31-Aug-92		
Trebuil of the Party of the Par		1	200	23-Mar-84		
	SE	3	20-247	15-Nov-83		
Loe Smith	XX	3	7/344	08-Fab-91		
Lee Smill	ឋ	1	304.(11)	08-Feb-91		
Lee Smin	ซ	S. C.	354./12	27-Jun-69		
Lee Smail	AR	d.	1,422.012	24-Sep-91		
Lee Smith	BR	TWP.	210131330			
Dime salin	03	TAY.	250.200	04-Mar-91		
Se Smilli	VE	TAP.	142.833	04-Seo-92		
100 Smills	US	JW.	1,712,001	70-Dec-77		
Step GALETICAL	SO.	4	0//6/01	25.Sep-92		
CITO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC		3	B1513402	17.Nov.93		
Master Iray		3	144535	26-Feb-91		
Master Iray		3	1,636,065	10 Nove C	*****	
Master Tray	FR	TWP	923442,442	TO LOCK TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	TEMBON BAS V	26-Apr-99
Master Tray		TWP			To described	
MISTING MASSAGE					IISON	

NO 5381 E 42750

HOR THENSEARED WALL I'M A

W45011 6661 67 100 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0547

The state of the s			Section Number	Registration Date	Application Number	Filing Date
Trademark	Country	TO CHONE	Neglish short and a			
SECTION CORAN	US	1177				
MISTING STATE					> 656,069/57	26-Apr-99
10/SPNU 9011SIM	SN YUI	TW.			75/891,906	26-Apr-99
MONSOCIO STANDARDE OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER	WASSAGE YIM	<b>A</b>		15.Sep.92		
SUKLWASSAGE		D. M.	1,714,018	20 141 96		
Neo-Temp	US	TWP	1,385,131	oo iswissi		
Occlusa-Check	SII	TWP	1,052,566	09-NOW-(6		
One Step At A Time	311	dALL	1.017.266	05-Aug-75		
Oppolow	200	2	1280798	30-Aug-74		
Contain	5	CAL	276472	16-NOV-93		
	N.K.		20000	30-Aug-79		
Coord	d.	3	139010	21. hm-94		
Chorav	US.	240	1,840,251	45. km.02		
Orabest	SO!	<b>TWP</b>	1,776,999	20 14-00		
Oragino V	SII	TWP	1,692,901	CS-KEW-SO	170	07-940-93
Oraheal	311	TAND			74432 141	200
o de la companya de l	SO		4200706	30-Jul-84		
Cancel	FR	1,00,1	12007.00	28-Jun-91		
Onginal lomening	dr	TWP	2310020			
Original Toffemire	DE	CW.	934 492	00 Can. 75		
Original Tofflemire	US	TWP	1,019,899	Cridec-RO		
Oriotinal Tofflemine	511	dWL	738,725	02-120-20		
25-034	3 5	240	1782751	25-Jun-85		
	75		4 348 284	30-Nov-82		
Tana and and and and and and and and and	OS	125				
	ঠ	144		164	73 526,350 X	
0.00	SO	TWP		34.Wav-93		
d'ixin	dr	TWP	2537542			
Perio Pik	50	TWP		200		
Perto Pik	811	J.W.D	1,798,423	12-00-21		
PHON Health (STYLIZED)	>0	awa.	457214	02-00-69		
Or. Docket	Va	O'RE	1 445 019	30-Jun-87		
The Court of the C	60		260670	19-Jun-89		
LA LOCAL	5	T I I	2001	05-Apr-91		
Pik Pocker	ES	1	1301433	17-Feb-92		
Pik Pocket	1	TWP	20000	12 km 80		
pik pockel	30	TWP	115997/	ON MAL BO		
Pik Pocket	3	TWP	363023	OF ALL BO		
Pit Pocket	AT	TWP	126509	20.41.00		
Pix Pockel	Sn	TWP	1,598,428	OR TO CA		
Pik Pocket	FR	TWP	1512761	Series S		
Pt Pocket	X8	dWT.	496957	20192		
Plania Control 2000		TIAN	388201	ZA-WY-CO		
PARCING CONTROL CANA	<b>S</b>		34646	22.888.88		!
	<u>sn</u>	TMP	1,742,307	na Jan-95		
Plague Control 2000	US	TWP	1,871,934	20 000		01-Jan-97
Plaque Control 3000	Y.	TWP	485001	30.00		
PLAQUE CONTROL 3000	511	dw.L	753,040	Salar		
Poly Trans	20					

306 4

NO 5381 | F 140 E0 |

HOS TWENTRASSO RAD

174

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0548

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Teledyne Industries, Inc. to Water Pik

Technologies, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

ktoler 12,2000

**RECORDED: 10/17/2000** 

Notary Public

y Public Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries